KICHLER.COM      13
RGB INDOOR CONNECTORS
RGB Power Supply Leads
1SL1RGB WH, BK 1' Supply Lead
1SL2RGB WH, BK 2' Supply Lead
1SL8RGB WH, BK 8' Supply Lead
1SL25RGB WH, BK 25' Supply Lead
Connects tape light to power supply
Cannot be used as an interconnect cable
RGB Connectors
1C1RGB WH, BK Inline Splice
Connects two  sections of tape together.
1C3RGB WH, BK  3-Way Connector
Connects 3 sections of tape together.
Ideal for making "T" or "Y" connections.
One input, two outputs.
6.25" x 3.50"
1C4RGB WH, BK  4-Way Connector
Connects 4 sections of tape together.
One input, three outputs.
6.25" x 6.25"
RGB Interconnect Cables
1IC02RGB WH, BK 2" Interconnect 90˚
Used as a "jumper" wire to connect 2
  sections of tape light together.
Flexible connector that is ideal for
  making tight turns.
1IC12RGB WH, BK   12" Interconnect
1IC36RGB WH, BK  36" Interconnect
1IC52RGB WH, BK  52" Interconnect
1IC96RGB WH, BK  96" Interconnect
10190BK30  30W  Plug-in Power Supply
10190BK48  48W  Plug-in Power Supply
10190BK60  60W  Plug-in Power Supply
8' of cord with male DC 2.1 jack on end
Class 2/24V DC
2.4W minimum load requirement
10191BK60  60W  Direct Wire Power Supply
9.5" L x 3" W x 1.38" tH
Includes 6' cord with male DC 2.1
  jack on  output tside
Includes push-in wire connectors
  on 120V input side
Class 2/24V DC
No minimum load requirement
10191BK96  96W  Direct Wire Power Supply
11.5" L x 3" W x 1.38" H
Includes 6' cord with male DC 2.1
  jack on output side
Includes push-in wire connectors
  on 120V input side
Class 2/24V DC
No minimum load requirement
10192BK60  60W  Direct Wire Dimmable
10192BK96  96W  Direct Wire Dimmable
6.5" L x 2.5" W x 2.25" tH
Rated for both indoor dry and damp locations
Dimmable with magnetic low voltage dimmer
Class 2/24V DC
5W minimum load requirement
Compatible with Lutron & Leviton low-voltage
  magnetic analog dimmers
10193BK
8' cord & plug accessory for use with
10192BK60 Direct Wire Dimmable and
10192BK986 Direct Wire Dimmable
Total wattage of tape light
cannot exceed wattage
rating of power supply.4CHOOSE
POWER
SUPPLY
STEPS
KICHLER.COM      17
RGB DAMP LOCATION CONNECTORS
Power Supply Leads - RGB
2SL1RGB WH, BK  12" Supply Lead
2SL2RGB WH, BK  2' Supply Lead
2SL8RGB WH, BK  8' Supply Lead
2SL25RGB WH, BK  25' Supply Lead
Connects tape light to power supply
Cannot be used as an interconnect cable
Connectors - RGB
2C1 WH, BK  Inline Splice
Connects two sections of tape together.
2C3RGB WH, BK  3-Way Connector
Connects 3 sections of tape together.
Ideal for making "T" or "Y" connections.
One input, two outputs.
6.25" x 3.50"
2C4RGB WH, BK  4-Way Connector
Connects 4 sections of tape together.
One input, three outputs.
6.25" x 6.25"
Interconnect Cables - RGB
2IC02RGB WH, BK 2" Interconnect 90˚
Used as a "jumper" wire to connect 2
  sections of tape light together.
Flexible connector that is ideal for
  making tight turns.
2IC12RGB WH, BK  12" Interconnect
2IC36RGB WH, BK  36" Interconnect
2IC52RGB WH, BK  52" Interconnect
2IC96RGB WH, BK 96" Interconnect
INDOOR DAMP LOCATION POWER
SUPPLIES
10190BK30  30W  Plug-in Power Supply
10190BK48  48W  Plug-in Power Supply
10190BK60  60W  Plug-in Power Supply
8' of cord with male DC 2.1 jack on end
Class 2/24V DC
2.4W minimum load requirement
10191BK60  60W  Direct Wire Power Supply
9.5" L x 3" W x 1.38" H
Includes 6' cord with male
  DC 2.1 jack on output side
Includes push-in wire
  connectors on 120V input side
No minimum load requirement
10191BK96  96W  Direct Wire Power Supply
11.5" L x 3" W x 1.38" H
Includes 6' cord with male DC
  2.1 jack on output side
Includes push-in wire
  connectors on 120V input side
No minimum load requirement
10192BK60  60W  Direct Wire Dimmable
10192BK96  96W  Direct Wire Dimmable
6.5" L x 2.5" W x 2.25" H
Rated for both indoor dry and
  damp locations
Dimmable with low voltage magnetic dimmer
5W minimum load requirement
Compatible with Lutron & Leviton
  low-voltage magnetic analog dimmers
10193BK
8' cord & plug accessory for use with
10192BK60 Direct Wire Dimmable and
10192BK986 Direct Wire Dimmable
Total wattage of tape light
cannot exceed wattage
rating of power supply.4CHOOSE
POWER
SUPPLY
STEP